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Zippyshell
ZIPPY SHELL GREATER COLUMBUS
Moving & Storage
Made Simple

Zippy Shell treats each customer with the highest quality of care for all services. We bring the
storage container to you.

§

Revolufion

Ready to help your clients achieve
their dream of homeownership?

Contact me today and let's work together to find the right loan options for them.

With my expertise and personalized service, we can make their home buying

You load the street-legal Zippy Shell at your own pace and when you're done, we'll pick it up experience a smooth and successful one,
and take it safely to storage or your new home local or nationwide. It's as easy as that!

"We came to know the owner of Zippy
Shell Greater Columbus, David Rothman,

after we sold his home. We have used
Zippy Shell numerous tfimes and fully trust
their services and staff with our clients."

DON'T WAIT, EEACH OUT TO ME NOW!

. MITCH PROZY

. CBUS BRANCH PRODUCTION MANAGER
NMLS# 513979

We Offer: Contact me below!
Traditional Zippy Shell or POD-Style Containers C 330.881.5032
Local & Natfionwide Moving E mprozy@revolutionmortgage.com
Indoor Climate Confrolled Storage W revolutionmortgage.com/mprozy
DIY Loading or Full Service Loading is available

Call 614-915-0800 and mention this offer T
to claim one month of FREE declutter storage! v s s S

[Mationwide Multistate Licensing System - wwiw. nmilsconsumernccess.org) Te snditions, and
information contained herein is for Infarmational purpeses only and, while e 5

expressed or implied, Neot a commitment to extend credit.

BRANCH ADDRESS: 51 North Sandusky 5t. Unit C, Delaware, OH 43015 - BRANCH NMLS# 1834700- BRANCH PHOME# 740-25

ZippyShellColumbus.com



MORTGAGE

WITH EVERY CLOSING, WE'RE OPENING DOORS.

For 38 years, Ruoff Mortgage has helped people discover, finance and move

into their homes with confidence. Whether you are looking to purchase,

refinance or renovate, we know the way home and will walk there with you.

N
32 Ruoff
MORTGAGE

CONTACT US AT ONE OF FIVE CENTRAL OHIO LOCATIONS, OR APPLY ONLINE AT RUOFF.COM

NEW ALBANY | GRANVILLE | WORTHINGTON HILLIARD ZANESVILLE
7795 Walton Plowy, Ste 195 | 321 East Broadway | 8101 North High St, Ste 300 | 3455 Mill Run Dr, Ste 101 | 3935 Northpointe Dr
New Albany, OH 43054 | Granville, OH 43023 Columbus, OH 43235 Hilliard, OH 43024 Zanesville, OH 43701
614.953.6977 740.920.4840 614.396.7568 614.363.5740 740.202.0063
Pusll Moiguge Company Inc. i in Indans comemtion aresd by th indissa Dap ol Fruaesciad instifions [DF1. For compruts Stuning informstion visit: hitpc/fwwes ronlscons ey =
FA1BSE. Thin in it wn coflar e of et or  comenitmant i lend. All loaes y compeny und S pudelnee i nd pricing sm iuljectio.

U588 change at any tirss and without notica. Enual Housing Lander NMLSIVETBEY 11222033
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stories, please email us at stories@realproducersmag.com

DISCLAIMER: Any articles included in this publication and/or opinions expressed therein do not necessarily reflect the views of The N2 Company d/b/a Real Producers but
remain solely those of the author(s). The paid advertisements contained within the Real Producers magazine are not endorsed or recommended by The N2 Company or
the publisher. Therefore, neither The N2 Company nor the publisher may be held liable or responsible for business practices of these companies.
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PREFERRED PARTNERS

This section has been created to give you easier access when searching for a trusted real estate affiliate.

Take a minute to familiarize yourself with the businesses sponsoring your magazine. These local businesses

are proud to partner with you and make this magazine possible. Please support these businesses and thank

them for supporting the REALTOR® community!

AUCTIONS AND
DOWNSIZING
Auction Ohio

(614) 846-3300
www.auctionohio.com

BASEMENT
WATERPROOFING &
BASEMENT REPAIR
Buckeye Basement Solutions
buckeyebasement
solutions.com

BUSINESS COACHING
Whitney Abraham Co.
(303) 929-6040
www.whitneyabraham.com

CLOSING GIFTS

Cutco Closing Gifts
(937) 594-1613
360businessgrowth.com

CONSTRUCTION, REHAB
& CONDO LENDING
CIVISTA BANK

(614) 210-2427 x11827
civista.bank

CONSULTING
Phillips Consults LLC
(614) 732-1283

CUSTOM BUILDER
Parry Custom Homes
(614) 321-8199
experienceparry.com

CUSTOM HOMES
Compass Homes
(614) 419-0963
compasshomes.com

DOWNSIZING &
DECLUTTERING

Suzy’s Helping Hands
(614) 560-5448
suzyshelpinghands.com

HOME INSPECTION

Cap City Property Inspection
(614) 654-6632
capcityinspect.com

Habitation Investigation
(614) 413-0075
homeinspectionsinohio.com

6 - February 2024

Linkhorn Inspection Group
(614) 260-1776
linkhorninspections.com

HOME PREPARATION
SPECIALIST
HOMEstretch

(419) 234-8161
home-stretch.com

HOME WARRANTY
First American
Home Warranty
Joyce Rhinehart
(614) 633-7295

HSP - Home Service
Plan of Ohio

(614) 626-3984
myhomeserviceplan.com

IGS Home Warranty
(614) 443-0300
igs.com

INSURANCE
Comparion
Insurance Agency
Megan Brooks
(614) 372-9858

MED SPA/ WELLNESS
Hydrate Me

(614) 965-6603
hydratememedspa.com

MORTGAGE LENDER
American Eagle Mtg Ohio
Pwd By CrossCountry LLC
(614) 433-9662

Guild Mortgage
(614) 310-4967
guildmortgage.com

NFM Lending
(614) 840-5013
www.davidarocho.com

Rapid Mortgage
(614) 845-5200

Revolution Mortgage
(614) 620-0681

Ruoff Mortgage
Jack Hammons
ruoffmortgage.com

The Union Bank Company
(484) 515-4711
TheUBank.com

UMortgage
(740) 504-4894
umortgage.com

Union Home Mortgage
Sarah Engstrom

(614) 975-7333
uhm.com/sengstrom

Union Home Mortgage
- Noah Brader

(614) 212-6921
uhm.com/nbrader

MOVING & STORAGE
Zippy Shell Columbus
Dave Rothman

(614) 812-7970
zippyshellcolumbus.com

MOVING COMPANY
Black Tie Moving
(614) 599-3693
blacktiemoving.com

PHOTOGRAPHY

Kristen Nester Marketing
& Photography

(614) 314-9340
kristennester
photography.com

Tammy Dean Photography
(614) 354-1875
tammydeanphotography.com

Wes Mosley Photography
(740) 816-2707
www.wesmosley
photography.com and
boardandbatten.us

REAL ESTATE
ORGANIZATIONS

Women'’s Council of Realtors
(740) 501-3547
www.wcrcolumbus.org

REMODELER
Renovation Sells
(614) 714-6168
renovationsells.com

ROOFING & ROOF REPAIR
Roof Revivers

(614) 626-0387
www.roofrevivers.com

ROOFING/SIDING/GUTTERS
Snyder’s Unlimited LLC

(614) 377-4529
www.snydersunlimited.com

TITLE COMPANY
Bridge Title

(614) 768-2734
trustbridgetitle.com

Chicago Title
Susan Tridico
(614) 559-1184
ohio.ctic.com

Heart of Gold Title
(614) 398-8226
heartofgoldtitle.com

LandSel Title Agency, Inc
(614) 337-1928
landsel.com

Northwest Title
(614) 420-2995
nwtitle.com

Ohio Real Title
(216) 373-9900
ohiorealtitle.com

Resource Title
(614) 537-3096
resourceres.com

Title First
(614) 431-0497
titlefirst.com

World Class Title
(614) 882-8022
worldclasstitle.com

VIDEOGRAPHY/
PHOTOGRAPHY
Buckeye Sky Media
(614) 425-5646
buckeyeskymedia.com

Orange
Visuals

The Leading Visual
Marketing Solution for
Real Estate in Columbus

* %% %% Top Rated

Learn more and
book today at
orangevisuals.com

Real Estate

Property Marketing

Visuals Booked Online

Delivered within 24 Hours

Agent Marketing

Maximize referrals, repeat business
and your time through premium

visual marketing.

Team Headshots Workflow Videos

OWNER'’S TITLE INS RANCE"
IS WHERE THE SMART IS.

Susan Tridico-Prince
Senior Sales Executive

Cell: 614-208-1750
Susan.Tridico@ctt.com

(W) CHICAGO TITLE

Columbus Real Producers - 7



MEET THE

COLUMBUS

REAL PRODUCERS TEAM

Katie Mastroianni, Kaitlin Hall, Christina Kitchen, Chloe Steckel,

Owner and Publisher Assistant Publisher Ad Strategist Social Media Manager
katie.mastroianni@ & Editor columbusrealproducers
realproducersmag.com kaitlin.hall@ ads@gmail.com

realproducersmag.com

Wes Mosley, Timothy Tammy Dean, Kristen Nester, Aaron Cropper, Carol Rich,
Photography Zaritskyy, Photography Photography Videography Writer
Videography & Photography

/

Heather Lofy, Nancy LaMareca, Jennifer Audrey Brill, Madison Powers, Jeff Madison,
Writer Writer Mclntyre, Writer Writer Columnist
Writer

8 - February 2024

HOW TO TURN “IN CONTRACT / SOLD” POSTS
INTO CONTENT THAT GETS YOU MORE
BUSINESS.

Looking to make social media a part of your
growth strategy in 2024? Whitney Abraham,
Business Coach, Marketing Strategist and
Co-Founder of REEL SOCIAL AGENT shares
how to next level your "in contract" / "sold"
content on social.

Listen, you worked hard to get those houses in contract and sold,
and it's the PROOF that you're good at what you do. But if we're
honest, those pictures of the house with the word “sold” on top is a
missed opportunity on social media.

Instead, try these 3 fresh takes on creating content around going
into contract or closing deals.

CATCH THEIR ATTENTION WITH FOOTAGE THAT "SHOWS" THE OUTCOME

Show a video of you swapping that sign in the yard, handing over the
keys or celebrating with your clients. They're used to seeing "in
contract" images and it's going to take more than that to catch their
attention.

SHOW THEM HOW YOUR SKILLS SUPPORTED THE OUTCOME

Give the details on what it took to GET the house in contract (how many
showings, how many days negotiating back and forth;) let your expertise
and knowledge shine so they know the reason the deal came together
was because YOU were leading it.

LET THEM DO THE TALKING

Share a short video clip asking your clients how they feel and let their
excitement and joy do all the "proving" for you.

P SOCIAL

WAS CREATED FOR BUSY BUSINESS OWNERS LIKE YOU.

Reel Social is the done with you content creation
company that helps Real Estate Professionals curate the
social content that attracts their perfect leads over and
over again.

1:1 SUPPORT | WORKSHOPS | CONTENT MEMBERSHIP

READY TO NEXT LEVEL YOUR ONLINE MARKETING
STRATEGIES TO GROW YOUR REAL ESTATE
BUSINESS BUT DON'T KNOW WHERE TO START?
DOWNLOAD OUR FREE REELS LIBRARY!

HELLO@REELSOCIALAGENT.COM @REELSOCIALAGENT
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SEAL PRODLCER! 1
L PRODUCER! In November, we gathered to give thanks

reaL PRODUCERS (00 _
- GARSCHE for relationships and real estate. We hope

that you connected with someone new

and were able to catch up with current

friends. We love hosting this annual event!

We look forward to our next event cele-
brating you, your commitment, and your

dedication to our communities.

Thank_ you to our RP Affiliate Sponsors

who made this event possible:

PLATINUM SPONSORS:

Linkhorn Home Inspections

Rapid Mortgage

Orange Visuals - Timothy Zaritskyy

GOLD SPONSORS:

Buckeye Basement Solutions
Auction Ohio

Ohio Real Title

REAL PRODUCERS

“THANK
HEAVENS
FOR REAL

ESTATE”
EVENT
LOOK BACK!

L iva,
=
=

SILVER SPONSORS:
World Class Title
UMortgage - Andy Payne
Northwest Title
CrossCountry Mortgage -
The May-Sine Team
Black Tie Moving

!

*.
| Orange
RP| visias

We would also like to extend a special

thanks to our Giveaway Sponsors along

|

with Buckeye Sky Media for our event and
promo video and Orange Visuals for our

incredible photos!

-~y REAL PRODLUC]
¥ See you at our next event!

Your Friend,

KATIE MASTROIANNI
Owner & Publisher
614-900-1279
katie@rpcolumbus.com

(LLAAP) 4 HEAL PROCUCES

Be sure to get your ticket for our
’ ﬂ ¢ next RP exclusive event on March 6 -
Manage Your Mindset & Body. Check

A

ﬁﬁﬁ; L 3+ - out the Eventbrite link on our social

Dwarge
Wirkiaalt

media pages for details.
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PARRY ~ BUILD Gustomerseryice is the |
ON YOUR SINGLE most important piece

of a transaction.

Do you know how long your clients wait on hold or wait
for service? Are the people taking their calls
empathetic and understanding of the situation?

These are the faces behind our locally owned and
operated business. We would appreciate the
opportunity to earn yours.

@

TRUE CUSTOM HOMES DUBLIN
STARTING IN THE $300S - MILLION + YOUR LOT SHOWROOM

Hume Warrantv

- ==
B9 ol B 2 éﬁ% 8 &5 FAMILY OWNED AND OPERATED.
Granite Kitchen Upgraded Kraftmaid Pella Kohler Kitchen  Solld Pour 2x6 Exterior Steel | Beams
& Bath Tops Flooring Cabinatry Windows & Bath Fixtures Foundation 10 Walls 5ft 1st in Basement

in, @ fit High Floor

[ WHERE WE BUILD 7]

Q@

. ON YOUR LOT —

HOW TO @ CALL Us NOW! :| 614-311-8199 @ EBPARRYCUSTOMHOMES_CBUS
REACH OUT o PARRYHOMESCOLUMBUS.COM o PARRY CUSTOM HOMES COLUMBUS

S50 614-626-3984
myhomeserviceplan.com




featured affiliate

By Nancy LaMarca « Images by Tammy Dean Photography

Successful REALTORS® know the importance of working with affiliate
partners who can help them get to the closing table on time. One of

those partners in the central Ohio market is Sarah Engstrom of Union
Home Mortgage. With more than 20 years in the industry and over
3,000 career closings, it’s safe to say she has seen and worked her
way through it all and knows what it takes to build relationships with
partners and clients alike.

Sarah has been with Union Home Mortgage just shy of two years,

after spending 20 years with Priority Mortgage. “I absolutely love

the culture with Union. They are a very transparent company and

we have so much support from leadership. They give us lots of

resources to ensure we succeed, even in this crazy and turbulent

market we are now in,” she says. “Union Home gives me a platform

along with tools and resources so that we can come out stronger on

the other side of the toughest market we have ever seen.”

With over 155 branches across the country, the company prides

itself on creating a world-class experience for both its clients and its

REALTOR® partners. They’ve adopted a “people first” philosophy,

which emphasizes relationship building and creating a stress-free

experience for all parties. “Hard times have made us stronger than

we’ve ever been. We have absolutely improved on every aspect of

how we communicate and do business,” she said.

Sarah has a team of three loan officers and one support person. She

says the “One More” attitude allows her team to tackle a mindset

that can sometimes feel impossible but actually makes it more man-

ageable. “For example, I will ask myself and my team what’s one
more thing we can do so that a REALTOR® doesn’t have to call us




back?” Given that, it’s no surprise that Sarah would
say her specialty is in relationships and helping

the people who are seeking the deepest amount of
assistance. Usually that means the first-time home-
buyer or the adult children who are trying to help
their elderly parents get into a more manageable
home, or the person going through a divorce and

buying a home for the first time solely on their own.

“My mission is to help them make this process less
daunting. To take the overwhelmed and scared
homebuyer and leave them feeling calm, comfort-
able and proud at the end of the process. I am proud
to be part of their journey. Every client is different
and we have to take care of their needs,” she said.

Sarah with her two rescue French
Bulldogs, Frank and Mia.

) W—

Clearly, Sarah is good at her job. In 2021,
she was ranked the No. 4 loan officer in
the nation by Experience.com, which is
based on direct input and survey results
from customers. “That recognition
means more to me than any produc-
tion-related award because this award is
based on how I took care of people, not
volume.” You’ll also find her attending
all her closings in person. “I like bring-
ing the energy to the room. It’s so easy
to get caught up in the automation of
this process that we forget it’s a big day
worth celebrating, so I enjoy showing up

to make sure it feels like a celebration!”




Board @ Batten

REAL ESTATE PHOTOGRAPRPHY

& +1YDRATE ME

Health & Wellness |V » Aesthetics Medspa

HYDRATE ME IS A LEADING PRACTICE

INIVTHERAPY, AESTHETICS AND MORE!
U{J'- ley

IV THERAPY | OZONE THERAPY | BOOSTER SHOTS | wiographer
WEIGHT LOSS | DERMAL FILLER | NAD+ | LASER

RESURFACING | RF MICRONEELDING

00T ms'sgcsm%us

AT THE TOP

When you work with Title First, you can take advantage of all of the resources of a
NATIONAL company with LOCAL roots and stellar service. We can assist you with all

ASK US ABOUT OUR o35 . : : of your real estate needs: large or small, local or national, residential or commercial.
5 YEAR REPAIR

WARRANTY S ' | &F | We offer:

AR W 8 T e 7 5, S o Experienced Staff

Contact Us: : i o B2 e Py y/ e Multiple Locations & Closing Options

e National Coverage

e Comprehensive Title & Settlement Services

.~ e CertifID, DigitalDocs for secure transactions
é{ e Marketing Solutions & Real Estate App ws social media options
.l'-.

614-626-0387

WAL R DDF RE vivers.com

Contact Karen Evans for more details.
614-404-8173 | karen.evans@titlefirst.com | www.titlefirst.com

I FiRsT

Title First family of companies . - AGENCYH

PRIORITY SERVICE FOR REALTORS

20 - February 2024 Columbus Real Producers - 21




HOWARD HANNA REAL ESTATE SERV|CES By Audrey Brill - Images by Orange Visuals

“TRUE HARD WORK, DEDICATION, AND THE ABILITY TO
BELIEVE IN YOURSELF CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH A LIFE YOU
HAVE ALWAYS DREAMED OF,” SAYS BRITTANY OSWALD.

Born in Sebastian, Florida, Brittany moved to Ohio is today. She says: “You grow up extremely fast and
with her family at the age of 7. Prior to real estate, miss out on a lot of experiences, but you also gain
the entirety of Brittany’s career was in distribution/  a love for someone that truly cannot be described.”

warehousing which she started by working with her  Instead of going off to college, Brittany lived at

mother during her summer vacations as a teenager. ~ home while getting her education and working full

time to then buy her first home at 21. Her biggest
One of the most influential people in her life was motivation was providing for her daughter while
her grandpa Joe. “There was no one quite like being the best role model possible.

him,” she says. “He lived life to the

fullest, he made his and my Nearing her 30th birthday,

grandma Zelda’s dreams Brittany decided to make

come true, and his work a shift to a career she

ethic was incredi- not only enjoyed
ble.” He was also and benefited
an entrepre- from, but a
neur, having a career that
market with left her
his wife and feeling ful-
investing filled with
in 21 rental her work.
properties She says:
by the “I've
time of his always
retirement. had a
passion for
Brittany real estate
graduated and working
from Watkins with people,
Memorial High and the thought
School before going of helping others
on to attend Central find their dream home

Ohio Technical College. She
gave birth to her first daughter,

was something I really
wanted to be a part of.”
Emma, in November of that year and
she started college while working full time with Brittany began her real estate journey in 2016 and
anewborn baby at home. Later, she graduated while she was part of a team for five years, she is
from Franklin University with a degree in business = now navigating growing her own business. “Your
administration and a minor in marketing. home truly is where your heart is,” Brittany says.
“When I help guide my clients through the process
Having her daughter at only 19 years old played a of purchasing their dream home, it is the best,

major role in shaping Brittany into the person she most rewarding feeling.”

Columbus Real Producers - 23




One thing that sets

her apart from - i
others is the rela- Brittany with her children.
tionship she has From left to right: Laylah, -l

14, Emma, 18, and Phoenix,
10. Photo courtesy of Karen

Each and every Keller Photography. - 2 { , THE THOUGHT OF

client is different

with different needs . | % E | * HELPING OTHERS FIND
d—— | e NS = | . THEIR DREAM HOME

: : | o ' WAS SOMETHING

| REALLY WANTED TO

BE A PART OF.

with her clients.

providing personalized and
care-filled service.

With her platform,
Brittany hopes to

encourage other single
moms that doing this

|
job is possible. “100% - 4 | ~
commission is scary, but : .
the career is so rewarding A / ; ! ' e

while allowing flexibility

and room for growth.”

She also is passionate
about raising awareness
for the Eli Effect. “Eli was
our neighbor, a friend to
all, and someone near and
dear to our hearts,” she
explains. Using this organi-
zation has been a great
way for her and her

children to

honor him while helping others. To learn more and help this

cause, visit theelieffect.org.

Brittany now has three children: Emma is 18, Laylah is 14,
and Phoenix is 10 - and they have two adopted dogs, Daisy and
Dixie. The family loves traveling together, watching movies, and

cheering on Phoenix in all of his sporting events! Brittany enjoys

getting together with friends and family in her free time and she also

loves her monthly book club.

24 - February 2024
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RESOURCE (v

g N : SETTLEMENT SERVICES
Give us a try. We know you’ll fall in love!

614.413.0770 | ResourceRES.com

Uphold your professional reputation by using cinematic
real estate videos and fine art real estate photography.

Q 014-42b-5646 www.BuckeyeSkyMedia.com

0 Buckeye Sky Drone Services

DRONE

Dublin, OH 43016 @aaroncropperbuckeyesky Buckeye Sky Drone Services

More Reasons to

g

First American
Home Warranty™
Your clients will LOVE the out-of-pocket
savings and peace of mind that come
with comprehensive coverage — K
espedially when their covered household ' &
items suddenly break.

Your Local Resource
Joyce Rhinehart
614.633.7295
jarhinehart@firstam.com
Contact me for details.

"My goal is to make your job easier”

firstamrealestate.com | Phone Orders: 800.444.9030

SNYDER'S UNLIMITED LLC
www.snydersunlimited.com

(614) 971-508]1

» SPECIALIZE IN INSURANCE
MEDIATION

* PREFERRED CONTRACTOR
FOR LEADING INSURANCE
COMPANIES

o LICENSED/INSURED/
BONDED

o LOCALLY OWNED &
OPERATED

REQUEST A FREE
ESTIMATE

ROOFING/SIDING/GUTTERS | 55

] snydersunlimited@gmail.com

0

@ [Snyder’s Unlimited Contracting
. [snydersunlimited

T304

3966 Brown Park Dr. Suite G
Hilliard, Oh 43026




real
brand
boost

By Timothy Zaritskyy,
Business Strategist
at Orange Visuals

While the real estate market is intensely competitive due to high interest rates and low inventory, agents constantly seek

innovative methods to attract and retain clients. With the evolving landscape of digital connectivity, a three-step plan has

emerged as a game-changer in the quest for client acquisition and retention. With integrated exposure marketing, predictive/

tailored outreach, and relationship cultivation, agents can expand their clientele and fortify lasting connections.

STEP 1: EXPOSURE MARKETING

The foundation of client
expansion lies in exposure
marketing. It’s about more

than just visibility; it’s about
positioning yourself as a
knowledgeable and approachable
authority in the real estate
domain. Agents should leverage
diverse platforms - social media,
blogs, podcasts, or webinars - to
educate their audience about
industry trends, market insights,
and valuable tips for buyers

and sellers.

Agents establish credibility and
trust among potential clients by
consistently providing valuable
content. Engaging content show-
cases expertise and resonates
with individuals seeking guid-
ance in the complex realm of
real estate transactions. As the
audience grows accustomed to
the agent’s insightful content,

a sense of reliability develops,
laying the groundwork for the

next step.

STEP 2: PREDICTIVE/TAILORED OUTREACH
The second phase involves a strategic
shift from broadcasting messages to
tailored engagement. Agents can gauge
audience interests and behaviors by
leveraging analytics and insights from
exposure marketing. This data becomes
pivotal in crafting personalized outreach
strategies. Instead of generic interac-
tions, agents can initiate conversations

rooted in relevance.

Understanding a potential client’s pain
points allows for tailored communication
- a follow-up on a recent property they
viewed online or posing a pertinent ques-
tion about their housing preferences.
The goal is to spark a dialogue that
addresses their specific needs, position-
ing the agent as a problem-solver rather

than a mere salesperson.

STEP 3: RELATIONSHIP CULTIVATION

The ultimate goal of this method is to
transition from a conversation to a rela-
tionship. Once a dialogue has been estab-
lished, agents should focus on nurturing
these connections. Building rapport

involves active listening, understanding

client concerns, and consistently
providing valuable insights tai-

lored to their situations.

Agents should aim for genuine
engagement, demonstrating
empathy and a willingness to
assist without immediate trans-
action expectations. By fos-
tering trust and rapport, these
connections evolve into endur-
ing relationships where clients
view the agent as a service

provider and a trusted advisor.

In conclusion, the three-step
method - exposure marketing,
predictive/tailored outreach, and
relationship cultivation - forms
a robust framework for real
estate agents to expand their
clientele. By strategically posi-
tioning themselves, initiating
personalized conversations, and
nurturing meaningful relation-
ships, agents can create a ripple
effect that attracts more clients
and fosters loyalty and advocacy

within their clientele base.

Reach out to us at realtor@orangevisuals.com or visit our website at orangevisuals.com to learn more about how we can assist you!

28 - February 2024

MAY -SINE TEAM
CROASCOUNTEY WOERGAGE

Branding

Short Form Video
Portraiture

Social Media Content

www.tammydeanphotography.com

AV
DI

Fitness,
cal Estate

Don Sine

Exestitive
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stretch

HOME PREPARATION SERVICES

HOMEstretch partners with realtors rep homes

WE'D LOVE TO WORK WITH YOuU!

(614) 344-8272

www_ home-stretch.com

@ igshome
warranty

Protect your clie
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FEBRUARY IS HERE

and we have been spending a lot of time indoors as
the weather has turned colder. With this in mind, |

thought it a good time to chat about indoor air
quality and the different types of tests we offer as
there is still some confusion about them.

The first test we offer is mold testing. This can be done by either
a swab oran-air test. There is-always a control sample taken
from outside the home being tested. This gives the laba
comparison to what (if anything) is found in the home. It is also
a good dea, to have a swab and an air sample taken together
because there is more information to be gathered from those
results. The report will list different types of molds and the
amounts found in the alr samples. For swabs, it will just list the
types of molds found, not any numbers; This test is sent by Fed
Ex to the lab where thee report is generated the same day they
recejve it

The next test is a VOC or a volatile organic compound. This
tests for varlous chemicals in the air that can.cause health
problems. Formaldehyde is also a VOC test, but because of
the size of the compound, itis a separate test Once the lab
receives the samples, it takes a minimum of two days to
obtain the results: We can also do other types of air tests for
different compounds. Let us know if you have a need for
something different,

Radon is also a test that we do. Radon is a radicactive gas
that can cause cancer, especially in those that smoke.

":

L

Radon does not typically cause symptoms like coughing or
sniffles unless a person has lived in an affected area for many
years and potentially developed cancer. For someone just
moving into the home, there is no indication of radon unless a
test is performed. This 185t is a minimum of 48 hours per the
state of Ohio-once the monitor is placed, if a window ot door
was left open, we have to start the test 12 hours later, So, the
results will be delayed by 12 hours.

Please keep the timelines in mind when talking to clients so
you know when to expect results. Also, keep in mind that once
the samples are mailed, it can take'a few days for the lab to
receive them, The time to.get the results will depend upon the
type of tests being run. If you would like fo talk more about
testing and about the different types and needs, please call our
office-at 614.413.0075 to schedule a time to meet. Education is
important to us, and we want to make sure that you know
what options there are for you and your clients. As always, you
can schedule enline at https//homeinspectionsinchio.com/
24/7.

n
HABITATION

INVESTICATION
——

BEST HOME INSPECTION
COMPANY IN OHIO
614.413.0075
homeinspectionsinchio.com




your differences and forget you are ”Once I earned a scholarship and perspectives continues to impact his
}} commun |ty supposed to be intimidated by some- was receiving more playing time on  work with Obie’s Breakfast Club.

c h am p | on one who has been in the business the football field and knew I was in
world for 20 years. You get to have the light, I had the opportunity to Obie had always desired a multicultural
an authentic human experience. The represent my family, my city and and collaborative event for Obie’s Breakfast
irony of Obie’s Breakfast Club is that =~ my community,” Obie says. “I've Club. What he didn’t expect was that his

I have invited people into a room never forgotten that aspect.” desire to use technology to gather more
that I once, as a walk-on for the Ohio people would pose an obstacle.
State football team, was not invited Sports were big for Obie growing
into myself.” up, but so were art, community ”] knew there was a gap between human
and music. Between football prac-  resources and diversity, equity and inclu-
Obie grew up in Mansfield, Ohio (with  tices and classes at Ohio State, sion (DEI),” he says. “Back in 2019, pre
a short stint in Colorado), and his fam-  Obie would walk to the Wexner George Floyd, the solution wasn’t popular. I
ily had a household motto of “Loving, Center for the Arts and explore sought to bring this diverse group together
caring and sharing.” Obie’s father was  the museum. He was inspired by since I realized they were trying to solve
2 |n2015 . a pastor, and his family was always the writings of Edgar Allen Poe, the same problem. What was interesting
% Obie StiII:NeII B UCkeye National involved in the community. Obie Maya Angelou, Robert Frost and was [ had to break the algorithms that kept
E was talking with played football in high school and the Rev. Martin Luther King, Jr. steering me only to the people who looked
g some friends when Consulti ng Grou P, notes he grew up with a blue-collar He shares that this is what made like me. I had to purposely play around
% he mentioned how he _ — mentality that could translate into him so well-rounded, and learn- through various websites to get to White
9 ) . . football and making his town proud. ing and appreciating different people and other ethnicities.”
g  Wished he could bring Obie’s Breakfast Club
E different groups of people : T R -
> heknew - from various races o NN
] H < . . .
5 andwalks of life - together to m The irony of Obie’s Breakfast Club is A
£  meet. He knew he had several A A . e
8 great groups that would never that | have invited people into a room S
q 8 R
& meet each other otherwise since that | once, as a walk-on for the Ohio ,..;;’ﬁ‘? -,
most of us tend to stick to our State football team, was not ﬂﬂgjﬂ%’f’
own circle. Obie, who is the invited into myself. 1-‘:? ' !

founder of Buckeye National
Consulting Group and is a
former football player from The
Ohio State University, wanted

to have an understanding of
what unites people. That’s when
Obie’s Breakfast Club was born,
giving people an opportunity to
network, communicate and learn
more about each other.

Although Obie’s Breakfast Club
has had several iterations since
its inception, the morning events
are now housed at Ohio Stadium,
or “The Horseshoe” for die-hard

Ohio State football fans.

”] bring people to the recruiting
room of the stadium, and I have
a jazz band and DJ,” Obie says.
“You have all these common-

alities, and soon you forget
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Life is a little
harder to get
around than
offensive
tackles.

He continues: “My first
breakfast club in 2019 (after a

short hiatus) was an ambitious

=1 project to elevate humanity

E% and to alleviate the manmade

x5 barriers put in place to keep
communities separate, more s
specifically Black and White "
communities. I would get a lot E:'—_ — = .._i.ii
of questions from people want-
ing a greater understanding of
what they had been missing. LK,
What many were saying is they L ; o | ;"F--!.I
appreciated the information ;*"‘ wife, Heather. _ e
with the accountability and gl = —
without the indictment. I could Consulting Group, he helps companies AL-Issa, and through her coaching, I have
give them information about with real estate and business develop- truly recognized the value of having a coach
Black and White people and ment needs. Obie also serves on several in life because I've only ever been coached
L held them accountable for area boards, including The Ohio State on the field. Life is a little harder to get
what they could do to make a University’s Early Head Start program around than offensive tackles. It’s been a
difference but T did not indict and Neighborhood Bridges. blessing to recognize that I needed a coach,
them for things of the past. and it’s helped me be more impactful and
That can be intimidating for a ”So much of what I have been doing has organized in my life to create more access
lot of people.” been a result of Obie’s Breakfast Club,” Obie and capacity. I'm looking forward to seeing

says. “I just hired a life coach, Brandi Braun everyone at Obie’s Breakfast Club in 2024.”
Along with his recent DEI

certification, Obie also
has degrees in criminol-

ogy and history. And in his

role with Buckeye National .
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BASEMENT SOLUPIONS

BUALITY SOLUTIONS AT AN AFFORDABLE PRICE
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' WATER IN YOUR BASEMENT?

& OUR TEAM CAN HELP! </ %
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OUR SERVICES
+« STEEL BEAMS
«CARBON FIBER
«WATERPROOFING
«CRAWL SPACES

Financing

|'ﬂ'l.1.l' a t1 a l.1| L= l

Residential | Refinance | Commercial | Land Development | Agricultural
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I ANDSEL

TITLE AGENCY. INC

Let Our Family Help "Your Families"

(QWWWM (/)%am»&

Proudly Serving the Real Estate Community for Over 30 Years

KELLY CRAYCRAFT MIKE BOSTROM SARA THORP
Owner/CEO Vice President General Counsel
kcraycraft@landsel.com mbostrom@landsel.com sthorp@landsel.com
614.226.6751 317.418.1704 614.266.8165

landsel.com | 614.337.1928

614-956-4592
Call for a FREE Quote!

www.buckeyebasementsolutions.com
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and More!

CLOSING GIFTS

Hannah-Marie K. Drown
Regional Sales Rep

360 Business Growth

CUTCO Closing Gifts and more!

(937) 594-1613
hmd@360businessgrowth.com
360BusinessGrowth.com
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Mortogage Company

MARK JAYNES

NMLS #12220

614-845-5200

THE JAYNES TEAM | RAPIDMORTGAGECOLUMBUS.COM
570 POLARIS PKWY, SUITE 400, WESTERVILLE, OH 43082

513.673.7235
info@thejaynesteam.com ’
COMPANY NMLS# 126841 6B SEE
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By Madison Powers
Images by Tammy Dean
Photography

CUTLER REAL ESTATE

IT'S NEVER TOO LATE TO FIND YOUR PASSION - JUST ASK JANE KURALY.

Jane followed a unique path to real
estate. Born and raised in Toronto,
Canada, she graduated with a degree
in psychology and worked in human
resources for many years in Canada
and upstate New York. Columbus
became Jane’s new home in 1996
after she and her former husband
relocated from Buffalo following the
birth of their second son. Clearly,
cold weather is Jane’s niche. She
hates the southern humidity and
thrives in the northern chill.

After having another son and
primarily raising all three children
alone while her husband traveled
and worked, Jane went through a
divorce and found herself in need of
a career change at the age of 50. She

worked in insurance for a brief time

before realizing it wasn’t as fulfilling
as she had hoped, though she learned
a lot that would help her in her next
journey as an appraiser. While she
enjoyed appraising because it was
more than just sitting at a desk, it
still lacked the human interaction
that Jane yearned for. It wasn’t until
2015 when she got her third license

and pursued real estate.

“I was able to do some part-time
work as I was growing my business
and reputation,” explains Jane. “I fell
in love with the profession and never
looked back.”

Although it took Jane more than 20
years to fall in love with her career,
she credits her professional success

to the obstacles she overcame.

“I like the challenges,” says
Jane. “Being a single mother and
independent woman is a huge feeling

of accomplishment.”

Many REALTORS® may find collab-
oration to be challenging, but to Jane,
it’s a motivating opportunity. She loves
the communication aspect of her role
and problem solving with lenders

and other agents to achieve a positive
outcome where all parties are satisfied.
She treasures the feeling of learning
something new after every transaction,
even after eight years in the business.
She believes that in this profession,

she will be forever learning.
Jane is also an advocate for

approaching every client differently

based on their individual goals. She

Columbus Real Producers - 39



- BEING A SINGLE MOTHER
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intently listens to their needs, asks important
questions and educates them on trends in cen-
tral Ohio in order to competitively market and

price their home.

When Jane isn’t on the job, you can probably
find her exploring restaurants in the city, walking
her Bernedoodle and Havanese pups or laughing
with her girlfriends on a local pickleball court.
She plays three to four times a week for fun and
exercise. Jane cherishes this time she gets to

spend with her girls since most of her life centers

around being a devoted boy mom. Whether it’s
a Sunday brunch or night on the town, Jane is

always down for an adventure with her gals.

In addition to being a REALTOR®, Jane also
holds the title of sports enthusiast. During

hockey season, she travels and attends nearly “Nothing makes me happier than sitting Aside from her children, Jane’s proudest personal achievement was
every Blue Jackets game to support her son, between my oldest son and youngest son independently buying her home in Dublin at the age of 59. Jane’s hum-
Sean, who is a forward and alternate captain while watching my middle son on the rink,” bleness, optimism and perseverance have led her to the accomplished

shares Jane. “Being from Canada, all of my  road she’s on today. She is the epitome of “never give up,” proving that

boys grew up playing hockey.” anything is possible at any time.

on the team. Hockey is a beloved sport for the

Kuraly family.
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Explore the benefits of working with UVCaprlaI

EXPERIENCED

LEADERSHIP OUR TEAM
SR.LOAN
OFFICER
ANDY PAYNE
NMLS 2046562

(740) 504-4804
Columbus, OH
andy payne@umcincy.com

I HAVE 4 YEARS EXPERIENCE IN THE INDUSTRY Clear :
AS A LOAN OFFICER, AND 3 YEARS EXPERIENCE y to close in 14 dayﬂ' or less

AS A REALTOR. IT GIVES ME THE « Constant communication with

UNDERSTANDING OF HOW BOTH SIDES WORK,
AND HOW WE NEED TO WORK AS A TEAM ON

agents and borrowers

EVERY DEAL TO PROVIDE THE BEST SERVICE TO + (et the CD out after initial undenwrite

CLIENTS.

FINANCING OPTIONS + Bolt underwrite-get fully approved
Conventional before making an offer
FHA, UISDA, VA

+ One-Time Close Construction + We are YES people! We always try

(Comventional and VA) APPLY WITH US HERE! to find a way to make a deal work!
1-0 Buy-Down
1% Down = Aggressive rates. We'll beat any
Bank Statement DSCR qm m gﬂq
Commercial

INSTANT UPDATES WHEN A
SALE
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IS COMPLETE

Agents, Buyers, and Sellers
receive a text/email
confirmation the moment
their transaction funds.

L Peace of mind and quick
communication on the
most important details.

P
Nerfretl () )~y !

www.nwtitle.com

PEEFERATD TEPTATS IN REAL ESTATE FINANCE

CLIENT TESTIMENTS

“Thank you for all you did fo assist us
in closing on our home. | appreciate
how you moved so quickly and
provided outstanding options that
worked perfectly for our situation. Very
responsive to every gquestion and
walked us all the way through the
process, | will definitely recommend
any of my friends looking to purchase
homes, Just an amazing experience!”

Phillips Consults, LLC

Justin Phillips
(614) 732-1283

. Peace of Mind,

One Inspection At A Time.

v’ 50+ combined years of experience.
v  Residential & Commercial Inspections

v Flexible Schedule/ Evening & Weekend
Appointments

v State Licensed Inspectors

v 120 Day Warranty

v Free Repair Estimates

v’ Same Day Inspection Reports
v Free Personalized Closing Gifts
v Free Infrared Scans

v  Radon, Termite, Well, Septic, Sewer Camera,
Mold Testing, Asbestos
Testing, Foundation & Roof
Certifications and More.

v Free home binder for every client
v’ Over 3400 Google reviews
v’ We do it all one stop shop

Coming soon free five point inspection
with a market analysis

One Stop Shop For All Your
Inspection Needs!

INTERNACHI CERTIFIED

LINKHORN

INSPECTION GROUP

Schedule Your Inspection Online!
www.Linkhornlhspections.com

614.260.1776



For over 135 years, we've
helped generations of

SMART OPTIONS. families with their unique

mortgage needs and look

LOCAL EXPE RTS. forward to working with

you and your clients.
Conventional Loans
FHA, VA, USDA

Construction into
Permanent Financing

Jumbo Loans
Physician Program

Home Equity
Lines of Credit

CIVISTA

BANK

Ray Conley
614.210.2427
NMLS# 712877
6400 PERIMETER DR, DUBLIN, OH 43016
civista.bank @
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By Jeffrey J. Madison, Esp., Park Street Law Group LLC

Elevation Enters. Ltd.. v. NMRD Ltd,
2023-Ohio-4433, December 14, 2023
(ioth Dist,, Franklin Cty,)

This case concerns a dispute over a brokerage commis-
sion originating out of a commercial real estate listing
agreement. Elevation, a commercial realty firm, and
NMRD, owner of the subject Premises, entered into an
exclusive listing agreement with Elevation given exclu-

sive authorization to offer the Premises for lease.

Elevation ultimately procured a tenant as a lessee

for the Premises. While the lease was negotiated, it
was discovered that the tenant’s intended use of the
Premises included the sale of alcohol, which would
violate a prior use restriction imposed by non-party,
The Kroger Company. Kroger later agreed to a partial
release of the restriction in exchange for $100,000.
NMRD claimed that Elevation verbally agreed to
reduce its commission by $25,000 as part of the
$100,000 payment to Kroger for waiver of the use

restriction on the Premises.

Elevation issued its commission invoice in connection
with the lease agreement to NMRD, a dispute arose
and NMRD refused to pay any portion of Elevation’s
commission. Elevation recorded a broker’s lien against
the Premises. After litigation commenced, NMRD
deposited with the clerk’s escrow account $211,500
(one and one-half times the amount claimed by

Elevation), and the court released the broker’s lien.

The trial court entered judgment in favor of Elevation
and against NMRD for breach of the listing agree-
ment and awarded Elevation $102,999.56. However,
the decision was reversed on appeal and remanded

to issue additional recovery to Elevation including
consideration of Elevation’s attorney’s fees and pre-
judgment interest. The trial court had erroneously
held that the broker lien enforcement claim was
extinguished and any right to attorney fees under
R.C. 1311.88 was also extinguished, upon the payment

of the deposit to the clerk of courts.

The Court also reversed the trial court’s reduction for
the alleged verbal reduction of the commission related
to the use restriction. There was a written document
modifying the commission, but it did not contain

Elevation as a signatory and also lacked consideration.

*Due to size limitations, internal quotations and citations are omitted.

We are a critical component to your business — a catalyst to
your growth — that helps you achieve your goals.

Qur passion to continue improving the experience of
buying and selling a home helps sustain your momentum.

Our integrity ensures our collective success is

WORLD CLASS TITLE



A WINNING TEAM - WINNING EXCELLENT REVIEWS

We Don’t Build Houses, Actual customer Google Reviews from Team Arocho customers

Com qss We Build Homes.

See move-in ready homes and learn about Working with David felt like we had personal
advisor accessible 24/7.

ale]s ifies to bui A vaur lot or one o
opporfunifies fo build on your lof or one of In today's competitive market, David and Alex

ours at compasshomes.com went above and beyond to support us in our
‘ : Z i search of a new home and to make sure our

approval process goes as smooth as possible.
Communication was stellar, secure document
upload system was flawless and entire process
from start to finish very smooth.
-Lucas

“ommunication and
the process as easy
as possible. One of the
reasons the sellers chose
us was because we were
working with David and
his team! David and

Adam were always very

responsive to ou
questions- thank ,’ .
r : ‘ttly purchased a home and
* 4 to work with NFM Lending.

-Sarah
It was a great decision because
both David and Alex were
friendly and professional. They
responded quickly to my
questions and their loan software
was so easy to use. Every detail
was transparent and easy to
understand throughout. Overall it
was a smooth process from start
to finish. | highly recommend
NFM Lending and look forward
to working with both David-and
Alex again in the futur
-IM

“ome buying process can be incredibly stressful due to
of the moving pieces involved. We did not have that
experience with NFM Lending. David and Alex were quick to
respond to our questions and reach out promptly when
they needed information or documents from us. All in all, it

was a wonderful and painless experience. I'd recom:,-,

NFM Lending to anyone.
-Julie

David and Adam were amazing from start to finish!
They communicated with us clearly, quickly, and with so
much care.

David is good at what he does and, as first time
homebuyers, we learned a lot from him. And he has
assembled an incredible team. Adam was always incredibly
clear about where we're were in the loan process and what
we needed to do to keep it moving.

Because of their expertise, we were able to move from offer
__ toclosing in only two weeks! Thank you Team Arocho.

~— -Acacia

~

Excellent service - We were ﬁ'F e 6
considering a number of 0
lenders, but none was as
responsive to our needs as
David Arocho. Excellent
communication - Whenever we
had questions he made time to
' walk us through the answers.
We were always informed of the
next steps ahead of time. David
and his team were there for us
through the process of
searching for, bidding on,.and. 4
closing on our new home.
-Cody

éwd

Sr. VP of Sales - Branch Manager

"l bring years of experience and a proven record of excellent customer service to every mortgage lending
opportunity. | am here to guide you each step of the way from pre-qualification to post-closing. | am able
to offer a full range of loan products for your home purchase and refinance needs."

*NFM LENDING, TEAM AROCHO - CEO CLUB - RESIDENTIAL HOME LOANS
* CONVENTIONAL, FHA, VA, USDA & JUMBO LOAN PRODUCTS * STELLAR REVIEWS: GOOGLE, ZILLOW - FAST, FREE PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

J NFMLending® ©:614-840-5013 | C: 614-657-1167

davidarocho.com | teamarocho@nfmlending.com
.
NMLS #525328 | 1900 Polaris Pkwy Ste 203 | Columbus, OH 43240

Ready. Set. Mortgage™ 158in[ > [VIS[f)

LTV's can be as high as 96.5% for FHA loans. FHA minimum FICO score required. Fixed rate loans only. W2 transcript option not permitted. Veterans Affairs loans require a funding fee, which is based on various loan characteristics. Sales price cannot exceed appraised value. Qualifying credit score needed for
conventional loans. For USDA loans, 100% financing, no down payment is required. The loan amount may not exceed 100% of the appraised value, plus the guarantee fee may be included. Loan is limited to the appraised value without the pool, if applicable. Refinancing an existing loan may result in the total finance
charges being higher over the life of the loan. Testimonials appearing on this advertisement are individual experiences of those who have used our services. NFM, Inc. does not provide incentives for testimonials or reviews. Please note that the pre-qualification does not constitute a commitment or a loan approval but is

y instead a preliminary assessment of your current credit i Make sure you the features associated with the loan program you choose, and that it meets your unique financial needs. Subject to Debt-to-| and Underwriting i This is not a credit decision or a commitment to lend.
& ] 4 " ? 5 ? " 3 ? ? 3 | I N F D @ C D M PA 5 5 H 'D M E 5 " C D M Eligibility is subject to ion of an application and verification of home ownership, occupancy, title, income, employment, credit, home value, collateral, and underwriting requirements. Not all programs are available in all areas. Offers may vary and are subject to change at any time without notice. MLO licensing
information: OH MLO-0H.525328. NFM, Inc. d/b/a NFM Lending. NFM, Inc is licensed by: OH # MBMB.850129.000 and SM.501761.000. For NFM, Inc’s full agency and state licensing i ion, please visit i icensing. NFM, Inc’s NMLS #2893 (www.nmlisconsumeraccess.org). NFM, Inc. is not affiliated

with, or an agent or division of, a governmental agency or a depository institution. Copyright © 2023.

FOLLOW US ON sOCIAL: @ D
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Keller Williams Classic Properties, The Katie Davis Group

By Carol Rich

he has the experience, awards
and volume that epitomize a
successful REALTOR®. But it’s
the strong relationships Katie
Davis Spence, team leader
of The Katie Davis Group, KW Classic
Properties Realty, has built over her 15 years
in real estate that have launched her into

our local industry’s highest echelons.

“It’s not a numbers thing, it’s treating people with
respect,” observes Katie. “I'm a people person. I like
to interact with people, and I like to volunteer in

the community and give back.”

A lifelong extrovert, Katie says she’s always liked the
people part of things. The result: when she became

a REALTOR® she already had a network of friends
that became the foundation of her client base. Katie
says that through real estate, she’s been able to help

not just her friends but also their parents.

“Many of my clients have become good friends,” Katie
said. “I’'ve also become friends with a lot of agents I've
worked with on deals and other people I've met in the

industry. I've met so many wonderful people.”

The youngest of four children, Katie grew up in an
especially close-knit family in Upper Arlington. Her
dad was a corporate attorney and she had a stay-at-
home mom. “We would sit down for family dinners
most every night and we did a lot of things together

as a family,” Katie said.

Her parents stressed the value of a strong work
ethic and the need to treat people with respect. “My
parents instilled in me the importance of relation-
ships and those personal touches, like sending

handwritten thank you notes,” she said.

Katie went to St. Agatha for grade school before
moving on to Upper Arlington High School. Two

of her strongest outside interests today have their

Images by Wes Mosley

roots in her school years. Katie grew up playing
tennis and played on the varsity team in high
school. Additionally, she spent her junior year in
college studying in Florence, Italy — sparking a
passion for travel. “I traveled a lot in Europe and
that began my love for traveling and experiencing

new places,” Katie said.

After graduating from Indiana University in
2007, Katie assessed her career path. Although
she majored in retail merchandising, marketing
a store’s products, with its emphasis on numbers

instead of people, wasn’t an appealing option.

Katie had always been fascinated by the home
market — she bought her first home when she
was just 23. So when a REALTOR® she once
worked for as a nanny suggested Katie join her
brokerage, Katie decided to take the leap into real
estate. Katie started during a down market, so she
worked as a brokerage assistant while simultane-
ously waiting tables and building her skills as a
REALTORE®. To grow her business, Katie provided
a high level of service. Her strategy worked and
along with herself, her high-producing team, The
Katie Davis Group, currently includes her sister,
Amy Davis Ireton, as well as her unlicensed assis-
tant, Lisa Miller.

“I wanted to keep a small, boutique-like feel with
my business and brand. That’s why I brought on
my unlicensed assistant and encouraged my sister
to get her real estate license,” said Katie. “I'm so

grateful for my small, but mighty team.”

Katie says she feels like a big part of her business
has been helping a wide range of clients — from
someone right out of college to someone aged 96. “I

get to do the whole realm,” Katie said.

Katie met her husband, Richard, while they both
were in high school. “We would hang out as friends,”
she remembers. After they graduated from college,
Katie and Richard became a couple. “He asked to

make me dinner and that was the tipping point.”

Columbus Real Producers -
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1. Katie with her husband, Richard, and two sons, Barrett & Davis.
2. Katie and her family in Cape Cod, Massachusetts.
3. Katie with her sister and teammate, Amy Davis Ireton.
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| wanted to keep a small,
boutique-like feel with

my business and brand.

I'M SO GRATEFUL FOR MY
SMALL, BUT MIGHTY TEAM.

Today the Spences live in Upper Arlington, just
minutes from Katie’s parents and sister. Their sons
Barrett (2.5) and Davis (1.5), were born just 15
months apart. The family also includes a miniature
Yorkshire Terrier, Cooper. Richard, an attorney, is

in-house counsel for CBC Companies.
“Family is number one for me,” Katie said. She and

her parents, sister and brothers remain close and
the whole family, including their spouses and f
-
[
'

kids, vacations together each year on Cape Cod.
When she has free time, Katie loves checking E

out new restaurants with friends and family,

and she also enjoys working out.

L

“I am very much into volunteering,” Katie ¢
said. “I like to give back.” Through vol-
unteering and contributions, she has
supported a wide variety of nonprofits,
including Nationwide Children’s Hospital,
Flying Horse Farms, Kitchen Kapers,
Junior League, Childhood League,
Melissa’s House, Shine Bright Foundation,
Cure Sanfilippo Foundation, Pelotonia,
Susan G. Komen for the Cure and Ronald
McDonald House.

Katie has also been very active in orga- ﬁ
nizations that support the real estate

industry. She has been the chair of the
Columbus REALTORS® Leadership

Academy and has served on the

Leadership Academy Advisory Board, i
as well as the Columbus REALTORS® [

" i
e

Scholarship Committee. She has also

1



ALL THE
PARTS OF
MY CAREER
HAVE
GOTTEN

ME TO
WHERE

| AM TODAY.
IT'S ALL
COMBINED
& | THINK
THAT’S
WHAT’S
IMPORTANT.

served as president and vice
president of the Northwest
Area Realty Association (Upper
Arlington and Grandview)

and represented Columbus
REALTORS® as an Ohio
REALTORS® Director.

In recognition of her accom-
plishments, dedication and
talent, Katie has won a num-
ber of awards. These include
Columbus REALTORS® Top
Ten REALTOR® Under 40, Top
100 Agent in Keller Williams
Ohio Valley Region, Top 1% of
Entire Membership of Columbus
REALTORS® and nominations
every year since 2014 for the
Five Star REALTOR® Award.

Katie has achieved all of

the sales awards offered by
Columbus REALTORS®. She’s
especially proud of winning
the Columbus REALTORS®
Lifetime Achievement Award, in
part because she’s probably the
youngest individual to ever do
so and the award encompasses
not just sales volume, but years
of experience and involvement

in the industry as well.

Katie observes that her career
success has been the culmi-
nation of several components
— robust sales, years of experi-
ence, a track record of com-
munity service and the many
relationships she’s created. “All
the parts of my career have got-
ten me to where I am today. It’s
all combined and I think that’s
what’s important,” she said.
“Every aspect comes full circle

and complements each other.”

Columbus Real Producers -
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Emotional Intelligence
+ Members & Mimosas

Join Mary Rauchenstein, Chief Encouragement
Officer of Leadership Edge Solutions, for a
focused session on emotional intelligence,
covering self-regulation, social skills, and
navigating emotions in real estate
transactions.

Navigating Safe Practices

The Dynamic Self Defense Training is your
ticket to enhancing your knowledge of
practical self-defense tactics specifically
tailored to the unique challenges faced in the
real estate field. Get ready to apply these skills
effectively and, most importantly, have a blast

| - The Union Bank Company
AN HERE TO VIEW
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Women's Panel = -
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WCR is bringing back the beloved women's EVENTS

: , . e: mortgagesales@theubank.com
panc_alevetnrt, otctl;ﬂni,eosnv\i’? lu;c;i?l:/omenin -
opportniy 0 engage with seasoned O &L 461 Beecher Road, Gahanna, OH 43230

professionals and innovative entrepreneurs,
celebrating the impactful contributions of

women in shaping the real estate landscape. www.t h e u ba n k.co m/m o rtg a g e

Women's Council is a network of successful REALTORS® and affiliates empowering women to exercise their potential as

entrepreneurs and industry leaders in Central Ohio and beyond.
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Dec. 31, 2023, as of Jan. 12 at 10:30 a.m.

Rank No Agent Office Name Units Volume
1 Hencheck, Alexander A HMS Real Estate 702 357,484,000
2 Raines, Sandy L The Raines Group, Inc. 367 240,933,000
3 Tartabini, Daniel V New Advantage, LTD 312 164,753,000
4 Ruff, Jeffery W Cutler Real Estate 207 128,110,000
5 Fairman, Charlene K The Realty Firm 24 114,952,000
6 Riddle, Robert J New Albany Realty, LTD 153 102,537,000
7 Cooper, Sam Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 280 88,956,000
8 Lynn, Lori Keller Williams Consultants 227 78,196,000
9 Ritchie, Lee RE/MAX Partners 185 75,464,000
10 Wright, Kacey A RE/MAX Partners 151 70,658,000
" Ciamacco, DelLena RE/MAX Connection, Realtors 162 68,049,000
12 Ruehle, Ryan J EXP Realty, LLC 208 65,048,000
13 Ross, James E Red 1 Realty 260 61,455,000
14 Willcut, Roger E Keller Williams Consultants 18 58,961,000
15 Casey, Michael A RE/MAX Connection, Realtors 120 57,566,000
16 Madosky Shaw, Lari Coldwell Banker Realty 82 57,530,000
17 Bodipudi, Koteswara Red 1 Realty 18 57,412,000
18 Price, Hugh H Howard HannaRealEstateServices 123 54,925,000
19 Shaffer, Donald E Howard HannaRealEstateServices 168 50,323,000
20 MacKenzie, Cynthia C CYMACK Real Estate 100 44,369,000
21 Ferrari, Rhiannon M EXP Realty, LLC 12 43,003,000
22 Beirne, Daniel J Opendoor Brokerage LLC 147 42,780,000
23 Fox-Smith, Angelina L Coldwell Banker Realty 78 42,778,000
24 Neff, Mark B New Albany Realty, LTD 56 42,231,000
25 Ogden Oxender, Erin Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 102 40,998,000
26 Wheeler, Lacey D Red 1 Realty 103 40,536,000
27 Looney, Sherry L Howard HannaRealEstateServices 147 39,917,000
28 Pearson, Lauren E RE/MAX Consultant Group 78 39,027,000
29 Yoder-Barnhart, Nicole R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 105 38,698,000
30 Ackermann, Mara RE/MAX Consultant Group 44 38,141,000
31 Smith, Anita K EPCON Realty, Inc. 73 37,958,000
32 Berrien, Todd V Coldwell Banker Realty 84 37,661,000
33 Beckett-Hill, Jill Beckett Realty Group 40 37,454,000
34 Roehrenbeck, James F RE/MAX Town Center 106 36,632,000
56 - February 2024

Rank No Agent Office Name Units Volume
35 Alley, Rachel M Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs N 36,611,000
36 Chiero, Kathy L Keller Williams Greater Cols 98 36,330,000
37 Griffith, Tyler R RE/MAX Peak 79 36,067,000
38 Hunter, Ling Q Red 1 Realty 109 35,964,000
39 Clark, Amy G LifePoint Real Estate, LLC 109 35,825,000
40 Abbott, Kelly Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 96 35,643,000
41 Hinson, Alan D New Albany Realty, LTD 26 35,493,000
42 Clarizio, Bradley Red 1 Realty 141 35,327,000
43 Guanciale, Andrew P Coldwell Banker Realty 17 33,804,000
44 Cox, Brittany Coldwell Banker Realty 109 32,989,000
45 Wills, Julie R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 80 32,862,000
46 Close, Allison L Cutler Real Estate 52 32,580,000
47 Kamann, Heather R Howard Hanna Real Estate Services 104 32,550,000
48 Powell, Tina M Coldwell Banker Realty 75 32,225,000
49 Chudik, Margaret L Coldwell Banker Realty 75 31,714,000
50 Collins, Charles E Red 1 Realty 97 31,699,000

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the
base of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the
MLS as indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the
way they are reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New
construction or numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.

Stylish, Fast & Affordable Updates to maximize yvour ROI!

S LR
.J' Pre-liene Value
| SU5L

Post Reno Value

=1.2M

4 - e Reno Cost
Design il : o [P SASK lineluded inanecing)
Construction L F _
Financing i | Prolitc - 5250,000

-~ Call Jeff to Increase Your Sales!
=%
- Jeff Spiker

. Renovation Sells Columbus
jell@renovationsells.com

6141 T11-6168

Get started at
www.renovationsells.com/location/columbus
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Dec. 31, 2023, as of Jan. 12 at 10:30 a.m.

Rank No Agent Office Name Units Volume Rank No Agent Office Name Units Volume
51 Kemp, Brian D Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 76 31,144,000 67 Koontz Gilmour, Paula KW Classic Properties Realty 29 26,844,000
52 Kim, Lory RE/MAX Connection, Realtors 80 30,713,000 68 Miller, Sam Re/Max Stars 132 26,627,000
53 Elflein, Joan Ohio Broker Direct, LLC 88 30,085,000 69 Lenker, David C Howard Hanna Lenker Group 18 26,586,000
54 Smith, Steven S S Keller Williams Consultants 80 29,878,000 70 Breeckner, Brian Beckett Realty Group 97 26,532,000
55 Hance, Matthew EXP Realty, LLC 80 29,828,000 7 Hart, Kevin Keller Williams Greater Cols 87 26,462,000
56 LaBuda, Jo-Anne Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 61 29,175,000 72 Fenters, Margaret M Coldwell Banker Realty 39 26,396,000
57 Simpson, Kimberly L Cutler Real Estate 30 28,495,000 73 Davis Spence, Katherine KW Classic Properties Realty 46 26,338,000
58 Tanner-Miller, Angie R Coldwell Banker Realty 104 28,328,000 74 Andrews, Trevor R RE/MAX Revealty 71 26,059,000
59 Gledhill, Eric W Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 57 28,191,000 75 Carruthers, Michael D Coldwell Banker Realty 37 25,902,000
60 Weiler, Robert J The Robert Weiler Company 18 27,783,000 76 Lucas, Lauren L KW Classic Properties Realty 73 25,876,000
61 Swickard, Marnita C e-Merge Real Estate 54 27,681,000 77 Mitchell, Courtney J RE/MAX Premier Choice 49 25,841,000
62 Hood, Shaun Coldwell Banker Realty 85 27,509,000 78 Mahler, Jeff A* Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 64 25,423,000
63 Dixon, Tracey L Keller Williams Greater Cols 82 27,508,000 79 Rudler, Jill D Keller Williams Excel Realty 63 25,373,000
64 Chambers, Tracy Keller Williams Consultants 51 27,469,000 80 Hursh, Andrew J The Westwood Real Estate Co. 58 25,096,000
65 Sky, Trent Heart & HomePropertyManagement 74 27,446,000 81 Powers, David S Cutler Real Estate 37 24,619,000
66 Reil, Timothy C Keller Williams Consultants 51 27,065,000 82 Ramm, Jeff Coldwell Banker Realty 39 24,609,000
83 Edwards, Kyle KW Classic Properties Realty 53 24,600,000
Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base 84 Vanhorn, Vincent K Di Lusso Real Estate 75 24,258,000
of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as
indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are 85 Parsley, David H Ross, Realtors 51 24,258,000
reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or 36 Hamilton, V. Patrick REMAX Alliance Realty 91 24171000
numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
87 Meyer, James D Cutler Real Estate 52 24,085,000
88 Winter, Brad Engel & Volkers RE Advisers 54 23,760,000
89 Brunner, Johnathon Keller Williams Consultants 4 23,572,000
S U s 90 Sunderman, Mary K Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 44 23,534,000
I Conley, Amy E Cutler Real Estate 33 23,515,000
92 Grandey, M. Michaela Rolls Realty 35 23,251,000
93 Wainfor, Susan Coldwell Banker Realty 52 23,027,000
94 Webb, Stephanie Keller Williams Legacy Group 75 22,885,000
95 Cliffel, Eric J KW Classic Properties Realty 80 22,324,000
DUNrT MISS DELICIUUS SUUP, LIUE MUSIC, 96 Barlow, Jaime Sell For One Percent 65 22,172,000
AND CDMMU NITY GiUING AT THE NEHT 97 Lubinsky, John D RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc. 54 22,143,000
SUUPFEST FUNDRAISING EUENT‘ 98 Pattison, Susie L Cutler Real Estate 39 21,975,000
50{:’ A L @Snu PF E 51’51 4 99 Rano, Richard J RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc. 58 21,954,000
w E B: www'sou P'F E ST,COM 100 Toth, Sherrie RE/MAX Consultant Group 67 21,918,000

COLUMBUS IS SOUP CITY, USA!
58 - February 2024
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Rank No

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
10
m
12
13
14
15
116
17
18
19
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

133

Agent

Krider, Jeffrey D
Murphy, Kristina R
Timsina, Gopal
Payne, Donald A
Wiley, Kelly
Calhoon, Benjamin S
Bare, Scott T
Parrish, Susan T
Lambright, Stacey J
Press, Marci L
Hemmert, Benjamin Thomas
Bell, Megan L
Rano-Jonard, Linda M
George, Paul J
Shaffer, Carlton J
Janitzki, Seth J
MYERS, AMANDA
Fisk, Jacob V
Keener, Angela L
Linn, Misty D

Goff, Carol

Diaz, Byron

Pacifico, Michael A
Isabel, Darryl W
Panhuis, Tiffany
Eaglin, Courtney J
Kessler-Lennox, Jane
Jones, Jane L
Mulvany, Bryan R
Whiteman, Mike
Doyle, Michael

Harr, Debbie

Goodman, Benjamin J

60 - February 2024

Office Name

The Columbus Agents

Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Vision Realty, Inc.

Keller Williams Excel Realty
Berkshire Hathaway HS Pro Rity
Bauer Real Estate Company
KW Classic Properties Realty
EXP Realty, LLC

Home Central Realty

Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
RE/MAX Apex

RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc.

Keller Williams Greater Cols
RE/MAX Partners

Cam Taylor Co. Ltd., Realtors
Rise Realty

Red 1 Realty

Keller Williams Consultants

Core Realty Collection

Carol Goff & Assoc.

NextHome Experience

RE/MAX ONE

Premier Select Homes

Coldwell Banker Realty
RE/MAX Consultant Group

New Albany Realty, LTD

Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
RE/MAX Achievers

EXP Realty, LLC

Homes that Click Advantage LLC

Sorrell & Company, Inc.

Units

54
69
61
99
106
49
51
46
60
51
48
57
47
42
50
38
60
94
65
67
65
94

52

M

40

28
59
39
66
46

39

TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Dec. 31, 2023, as of Jan. 12 at 10:30 a.m.

Volume

21,878,000
21,777,000
21,349,000
21,252,000
21,230,000
21,182,000
20,795,000
20,790,000
20,565,000
20,402,000
20,402,000
20,280,000
20,237,000
20,143,000
20,042,000
19,992,000
19,958,000
19,800,000
19,786,000
19,776,000
19,648,000
19,588,000
19,572,000
19,524,000
19,482,000
19,444,000
19,359,000
19,278,000
19,143,000
18,806,000
18,794,000
18,791,000

18,653,000

Rank No Agent Office Name Units Volume

134 McCallie, Madeline Thrive Realty, Ltd. 26 18,591,000
135 Berg, Susan J Coldwell Banker Realty y 18,497,000
136 Xue, Yanhua OwnerlLand Realty, Inc. 45 18,491,000
137 El Mejjaty, Omar Carleton Realty, LLC 86 18,386,000
138 Falah, Sinan Coldwell Banker Realty 55 18,268,000
139 Lowe, Regan M Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 44 18,045,000
140 Keffer, Tracy T Keller Williams Greater Cols 54 18,013,000
141 Montunnas, Julian Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 46 17,878,000
142 Shoaf, Terra J Keller Williams Consultants 46 17,848,000
143 Reed, Chris Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 45 17,835,000
144 Shields, Bradley L Redfin Corporation 42 17,800,000
145 Rosen, Christopher Cutler Real Estate 35 17,723,000
146 Parker, Kelly A Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 58 17,531,000

147 Jacob, Nathan D LifePoint Real Estate, LLC 60 17,364,000
148 DeVoe, Anne Coldwell Banker Realty 26 17,167,000

149 Mathias, Neil W Cutler Real Estate 24 17,127,000

150 Reeves, Carol A RE/MAX Achievers 54 17,026,000

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base
of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as
indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are
reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or
numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.

v 1Y
BRIDGETITLE

& ESCROW

Trust the Bridge.

Ohio's Premier Real Estate Partner for Commercial and Residential Transactions.

614.768.2734

110 Polaris Pkwy #225 » Westerville, OH 43082

TRUSTBRIDGETITLE.COM
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We
Communicate

Exemplary

. Anytime, Anyplace
Customer Service y yp

Signing

| TOP 8 REASONS
We're Not Your TO WORK WITH Seamless and

Typical Title Transparent

Company OHIO REAL TITLE Transactions

Instant Title Joint Venture
Quotes Opportunities

Trusted and
Verified

O HI ©

REALTITLE

We're Not Your Typical Title Company.

www.ohiorealtitle.com
216.373.9900

Set your clients up
for savings with
3-2-1 Home Plus

With as little as 3% down, your
clients can receive a $2,000 eGift
card to The Home Depot® plus
$1,000 to $2,500 towards closing
costs and/or down payment.*

The gift funds with this program can give your clients peace of mind knowing they
have extra resources to put towards minor repairs or improvements without tapping
into their cash reserves or placing constraints on the money for their down payment.

Eligibility and requirements

e Conventional financing with as little as 3%

Pre-Purchase Counseling is required**
down payment

Income limits apply
e First-time homebuyers only

e Credit scores as low as 620

e Includes 1-unit single-family residences,

condos and manufactured homes

Questions? Let’s talk.

Aric French
Branch Manager
NMLS ID# 1122638
8720 Orion Place

Suite 300
‘ Columbus, OH 43240
0:614.310.4967
aricfrenchteam@guildmortgage.net u I
Apply Online mortgage

guildmortgage.com/aricfrench OWN WHAT MATTERS

_9 Ranked #1in Customer Satisfaction with Primary Mortgage Origination — J.D. Power

| am authorized to do business in the states of Florida, Indiana, Ohio and Pennsylvania. Guild Mortgage Company; NMLS #3274; Equal Housing Opportunity; www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org. All infor-
mation, loan programs & interest rates are subject to change without notice. All loans subject to underwriter approval. Terms and conditions apply. Always consult an accountant or tax advisor for full
eligibility requirements on tax deduction. *Freddie Mac BorrowSmartSM down payment/closing cost assistance amounts of $2,500, $1,250 or $1,000 based on Area Median Income and other eligibility
criteria. $1,000 assistance applies to manufactured homes. **Pre-purchase counseling requires a $99 counseling fee. Guild Mortgage is not affiliated with The Home Depot. The Home Depot is not a
sponsor of this promotion. The Home Depot is a registered trademark of the Home Depot Product Authority, LLC. All rights reserved. Program not available in Nevada. For use by Real Estate Professionals
only. Not intended for public use or distribution. For J.D. Power 2021 award information, visit jdpower.com/awards.



TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Dec. 31, 2023, as of Jan. 12 at 10:30 a.m.

Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Units
Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit
1 Hencheck, Alexander A HMS Real Estate 357,484,000 702
2 Raines, Sandy L The Raines Group, Inc. 240,933,000 367
3 Tartabini, Daniel V New Advantage, LTD 164,753,000 312
4 Cooper, Sam Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 88,956,000 280
5 Ross, James E Red 1 Realty 61,455,000 260
6 Fairman, Charlene K The Realty Firm 114,952,000 241
7 Lynn, Lori Keller Williams Consultants 78,196,000 227
8 Ruehle, Ryan J EXP Realty, LLC 65,048,000 208
9 Ruff, Jeffery W Cutler Real Estate 128,110,000 207
10 Ritchie, Lee RE/MAX Partners 75,464,000 185
" Shaffer, Donald E Howard HannaRealEstateServices 50,323,000 168
12 Ciamacco, DelLena RE/MAX Connection, Realtors 68,049,000 162
13 Riddle, Robert J New Albany Realty, LTD 102,537,000 153
14 Wright, Kacey A RE/MAX Partners 70,658,000 151
15 Beirne, Daniel J Opendoor Brokerage LLC 42,780,000 147
16 Looney, Sherry L Howard HannaRealEstateServices 39,917,000 147

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base of a
licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as indicated

above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are reported
by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or numbers not

reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
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Contact me for your free coverage review and
no-obligation quote.

Megan Brooks

Executive Agent

440 Polaris Pkwy
Ste 150
. Westerville, OH 43082
(P) (614) 372-9858 (Text & Call)

Megan.Brooks@LibertyMutual.com

Average combined annual savings based on countrywide survey of new customers from 8/1/16 to 8/1/17 who reported savings
from prior insurers' premiums when they switched to Liberty Mutual. Savings comparison does not apply in MA. Coverage
provided and underwritten by Liberty Mutual Insurance and its affiliates, 175 Berkeley Street, Boston, MA 02116 USA. Equal
Housing Insurer. ©2018 Liberty Mutual Insurance
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Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Units
17 Clarizio, Bradley Red 1 Realty 35,327,000 141
18 Miller, Sam Re/Max Stars 26,627,000 132
19 Price, Hugh H Howard HannaRealEstateServices 54,925,000 123
20 Graham, Mark Countrytyme Realty, LLC 10,687,000 121
21 Casey, Michael A RE/MAX Connection, Realtors 57,566,000 120
22 Bodipudi, Koteswara Red 1 Realty 57,412,000 18
23 Willcut, Roger E Keller Williams Consultants 58,961,000 18
24 Guanciale, Andrew P Coldwell Banker Realty 33,804,000 17
25 Ferrari, Rhiannon M EXP Realty, LLC 43,003,000 12
26 Cox, Brittany Coldwell Banker Realty 32,989,000 109
27 Clark, Amy G LifePoint Real Estate, LLC 35,825,000 109
28 Hunter, Ling Q Red 1 Realty 35,964,000 109
29 Wiley, Kelly Keller Williams Excel Realty 21,230,000 106
30 Roehrenbeck, James F RE/MAX Town Center 36,632,000 106
3 Yoder-Barnhart, Nicole R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 38,698,000 105
32 Tanner-Miller, Angie R Coldwell Banker Realty 28,328,000 104
33 Kamann, Heather R Howard Hanna Real Estate Services 32,550,000 104
34 Wheeler, Lacey D Red 1 Realty 40,536,000 103
35 Ogden Oxender, Erin Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 40,998,000 102
36 MacKenzie, Cynthia C CYMACK Real Estate 44,369,000 100
37 Payne, Donald A Vision Realty, Inc. 21,252,000 99
38 Chiero, Kathy L Keller Williams Greater Cols 36,330,000 98
39 Collins, Charles E Red 1 Realty 31,699,000 97
40 Breeckner, Brian Beckett Realty Group 26,532,000 97
4 Abbott, Kelly Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 35,643,000 96
42 Fisk, Jacob V Red 1 Realty 19,800,000 94
43 Diaz, Byron NextHome Experience 19,588,000 94
44 Jones, Tracy J Keller Williams Legacy Group 16,183,000 92
45 Alley, Rachel M Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 36,611,000 1
46 Hamilton, V. Patrick REMAX Alliance Realty 24.171,000 N
47 Elflein, Joan Ohio Broker Direct, LLC 30,085,000 88
48 Hart, Kevin Keller Williams Greater Cols 26,462,000 87
49 El Mejjaty, Omar Carleton Realty, LLC 18,386,000 86
50 Hood, Shaun Coldwell Banker Realty 27,509,000 85

realproducersmag.com
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Dec. 31, 2023, as of Jan. 12 at 10:30 a.m.
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Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Units Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Units
51 Berrien, Todd V Coldwell Banker Realty 37,661,000 84 68 Sky, Trent Heart & HomePropertyManagement 27,446,000 74
52 Dixon, Tracey L Keller Williams Greater Cols 27,508,000 82 69 Smith, Anita K EPCON Realty, Inc. 37,958,000 73
53 Madosky Shaw, Lari Coldwell Banker Realty 57,530,000 82 70 Lucas, Lauren L KW Classic Properties Realty 25,876,000 73
54 Erickson, Cinda D Berkshire Hathaway HS Pro Rity 9,754,000 81 7 Andrews, Trevor R RE/MAX Revealty 26,059,000 7
55 Kim, Lory RE/MAX Connection, Realtors 30,713,000 80 72 Winland, Jessica Coldwell Banker Realty 13,529,000 70
56 Hance, Matthew EXP Realty, LLC 29,828,000 80 73 Murphy, Kristina R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 21,777,000 69
57 Cliffel, Eric J KW Classic Properties Realty 22,324,000 80 74 Toth, Sherrie RE/MAX Consultant Group 21,918,000 67
58 Wills, Julie R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 32,862,000 80 75 Linn, Misty D Core Realty Collection 19,776,000 67
59 Smith, Steven S S Keller Williams Consultants 29,878,000 80 76 Doyle, Michael EXP Realty, LLC 18,794,000 66
60 Griffith, Tyler R RE/MAX Peak 36,067,000 79 77 Goff, Carol Carol Goff & Assoc. 19,648,000 65
61 Fox-Smith, Angelina L Coldwell Banker Realty 42,778,000 78 78 Fair, Diana Ross, Realtors 13,595,000 65
62 Pearson, Lauren E RE/MAX Consultant Group 39,027,000 78 79 Keener, Angela L Keller Williams Consultants 19,786,000 65
63 Kemp, Brian D Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 31,144,000 76 80 Barlow, Jaime Sell For One Percent 22,172,000 65
64 Powell, Tina M Coldwell Banker Realty 32,225,000 75 81 Mahler, Jeff A* Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 25,423,000 64
65 Vanhorn, Vincent K Di Lusso Real Estate 24,258,000 75 82 Hart, Georgia Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 12,061,000 64
66 Chudik, Margaret L Coldwell Banker Realty 31,714,000 75 83 Soskin, Alexander Soskin Realty, LLC 14,856,000 64
67 Webb, Stephanie Keller Williams Legacy Group 22,885,000 75 84 Lyman, Remington Reafco 13,780,000 63
85 Rudler, Jill D Keller Williams Excel Realty 25,373,000 63
Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base of a 86 Fader, Scott Joseph Walter Realty, LLC 10,499,000 63
licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as indicated
above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are reported 87 Flach-Moore, Stacey L Coldwell Banker Realty 16,324,000 62
by the REALTOR®. Accuracy.is 'also affected by the date transa.ctions are repqrteq vvhich affe§t§ all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or numbers not 88 Timsina, Gopal Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 21,349,000 61
reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
89 LaBuda, Jo-Anne Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 29,175,000 61
90 Jacob, Nathan D LifePoint Real Estate, LLC 17,364,000 60
o 91 MYERS, AMANDA Rise Realty 19,958,000 60
h It the 92 Horne, Jeffrey E Coldwell Banker Heritage 11,949,000 60
93 Lambright, Stacey J EXP Realty, LLC 20,565,000 60
use 94 Schillig, Cynthia A Coldwell Banker Realty 8,109,000 59
ﬂ 95 Mulvany, Bryan R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 19,143,000 59
u on on 96 Hursh, Andrew J The Westwood Real Estate Co. 25,096,000 58
Iik 97 Parker, Kelly A Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 17,531,000 58
o 98 Rano, Richard J RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc. 21,954,000 58
99 Wemlinger, Kimberly B Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 16,964,000 58
100 Bell, Megan L RE/MAX Apex 20,280,000 57



TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Dec. 31, 2023, as of Jan. 12 at 10:30 a.m.

Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Units
101 Hall, Connie L Key Realty 14,454,000 57
102 Gledhill, Eric W Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 28,191,000 57
103 Stevenson, Michelle L M3K Real Estate Network Inc. 15,611,000 56
104 Neff, Mark B New Albany Realty, LTD 42,231,000 56
105 Falah, Sinan Coldwell Banker Realty 18,268,000 55
106 Parrett, Constance D Cutler Real Estate 15,766,000 54
107 Winter, Brad Engel & Volkers RE Advisers 23,760,000 54
108 Keffer, Tracy T Keller Williams Greater Cols 18,013,000 54
109 Lyubimova, Ekaterina NextHome Experience 15,331,000 54
10 Krider, Jeffrey D The Columbus Agents 21,878,000 54
m Hensel, Drew R RE/MAX ONE 16,158,000 54
12 Reeves, Carol A RE/MAX Achievers 17,026,000 54
13 Swickard, Marnita C e-Merge Real Estate 27,681,000 54
14 Lubinsky, John D RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc. 22143,000 54
15 Edwards, Kyle KW Classic Properties Realty 24,600,000 53
116 Tiu, Trudy D Walker Tiu Real Estate Group 14,734,000 53
17 Shroyer, Caroline C Keller Williams Consultants 15,017,000 52

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base of a
licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as indicated
above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are reported

by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or numbers not

reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
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Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Units
18 Pacifico, Michael A RE/MAX ONE 19,572,000 52
19 Meyer, James D Cutler Real Estate 24,085,000 52
120 Wainfor, Susan Coldwell Banker Realty 23,027,000 52
121 Close, Allison L Cutler Real Estate 32,580,000 52
122 Bare, Scott T Bauer Real Estate Company 20,795,000 51
123 llich, Kevin EXP Realty, LLC 13,591,000 51
124 Chambers, Tracy Keller Williams Consultants 27,469,000 51
125 Parsley, David H Ross, Realtors 24,258,000 51
126 Press, Marci L Home Central Realty 20,402,000 51
127 Reil, Timothy C Keller Williams Consultants 27,065,000 51
128 Lepi, Roberta LEPI & ASSOCIATES 10,779,000 51
129 Shaffer, Carlton J RE/MAX Partners 20,042,000 50
130 Weade, Branen L Weade Realtors & Auctioneers 8,608,000 50
131 Moog, Glenn C Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 15,436,000 50
132 Solomon, Arthur A Coldwell Banker Heritage 8,179,000 50
133 Jackson, Patricia K RE/MAX Genesis 13,448,000 50
134 Liston, Zeke Reafco 15,350,000 49
135 Mitchell, Courtney J RE/MAX Premier Choice 25,841,000 49
136 Calhoon, Benjamin S Berkshire Hathaway HS Pro Rity 21,182,000 49
137 Grimm, Shannon Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 15,743,000 49
138 Truitt, David A Keller Williams Greater Cols 14,626,000 49
139 Hughes, Malia K Fathom Realty Ohio 13,821,000 49
140 Russo, Richard Rich Russo Realty & Co. 15,693,000 49
141 Kovacs, Kimberly A Coldwell Banker Realty 15,941,000 49
142 Ford, Clint A Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 14,762,000 49
143 Hiss, Erik Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 16,637,000 48
144 Romanelli, Cristina M Keller Williams Excel Realty 16,949,000 48
145 Harr, Kathryn RE/MAX ONE 11,410,000 48
146 Hemmert, Benjamin Thomas Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 20,402,000 48
147 Marvin, Scott A Team Results Realty 14,081,000 48
148 Edelblute, Martha M REAL ESTATE PRO'S 7,939,000 48
149 Crocco, Katie RE/MAX Winners 15,321,000 48
150 Rano-Jonard, Linda M RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc. 20,237,000 47
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